FORM OG-1

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WEL.L

To TuE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

Hope Natural Gas Company.

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER NAME OF WELL OPERATOR
445 west Main St, Clarksburg,i.Va.
ADDRESS COMPLETE ADDRESS
April 5, 1944, ,19

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER
PROPOSED LOCATION

Proctor,

Surf%ce : ADDRESS Distriet
Clara Hohman lietzel Count
OWNER OF MINERAL RIGHTS ;f: 4;5— 4 o4
' 8887 o s
RD#l Proctor, W.Va. Well No
ADDRESS Clm S e

GENTLEMEN :
The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for

oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease dated
— August 27, 1840 , made by_Clare & Clarence Hohmen — —, to
— Hope Natural Gas Company. ,and recorded onthe___3  day
of __Qctober, 1940 , in the office of the County Clerk for said County in
Book 344  page 151

The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent engineer and shows the proposed location of a well
to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well operator on the farm and in the Magisterial Distriet
and County above named, determined by survey and courses and distances from two permanent points, or
land marks.

The undersigned well operator is informed and believes there are no coal operators operating beds
of coal beneath said farm or tract of land on which said well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound-
aries of the same, who have mapped their workings and filed their maps as required by law, excepting the
coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as addressees.

The above named coal operators or coal owners (if any) are notified that any objections they may
desire to make to such proposed location, or which they are required to make by Section 3 of said Code, if
the drilling of a well at said proposed location will cause a dangerous condition in or about their respective
coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten® days from the receipt of
a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Department. Said coal operators are further notified
that forms for use in making such objections will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines
promptly on request and that all such objections must set forth as definitely as is reasonably possible the
ground or grounds on which such objections are based and indicate the direction and distance the pro-
posed location should be moved to overcome same.

(The next paragraph is to be completed only in Department’s copy.)
Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above

named coal operators or coal owners at their above shown respective address > day___ before,
or on the same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department Mines at Charleston,
West Virginia.

Very truly yours,
Hope Natu

Y S 445 Yest Main St
e = Address } STREET £
¢ of
5 Cl rk bu]’.‘ﬂ'. A-OIOO IO
‘Well Operator ClarKs s g s 670612023

CHEITIN West Virginiae

STATE

*Section 3 . . . . If no such objections be filed or be found by the department of mines, within said period of
ten days from the receipt of said motice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the depart-
ment shall forthwith issue to the well operator a drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections
have been made by the coal operators to the location, or found thereto by the department, and that the same is
approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at said location.
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

Tt 7 are THE_MANUFACTURERS LIGHT AND HEAT COMPANY
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER NAME OF WELL OPERATOR
800 UNION TRUST BUILDING
Moundsville, West Virginia PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA
ADDRESS COMPLETE ADDRESS

FEBRUARY 17, 195k
PROPOSED LOCATION

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER

Proctor District
ADDRESS :
Wetzel County
OWNER OF MINERAL RIGI'!'I'I
Well No.__ 4239
ADDRESS :J H ] Farm

GENTLEMEN:
The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for
oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease dated

August 27, 1940 , madeby Clara Hohman and Clarence Hohman 4,

Hope Natural Gas Company . and recorded on th 3rd day
of _ October, 1940

Book 3h.a , page 151 .

The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent engineer and shows the proposed location of a well
to be drilled for ‘oil and gas by the undersigned well operator on the farm and in the Magisterial District
and County above named, determined by survey and courses and distances from two permanent points, or

land marks,

The undersigned well operator is informed and believes there are no coal operators operating beds
of coal beneath said farm or tract of land.on which said well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound-
aries of the same, who have mapped their workings and filed their maps as required by law, excepting the
coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as addressees.

The above named coal operators or coal owners (if any) are notified that any objections they may
desire to make to such proposed location, or which they are required to make by Section 3 of said Code, if
the drilling of a well at said proposed location will cause a dangerous condition in or about their respective
coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of
a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Department. Said coal operators are further notified
that forms for use in making such objections will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines promptly
on request and that all such objections must set forth as definitely as is reasonably possible the ground or

grounds on which such objections are based and indicate the direction and distance the proposed location should
be moved to overcome same.

(The next paragraph is to be completed only in Department’s copy.)
Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above

named coal operators or coal owners at their above shown respective address_ day__ before,
or on the same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston,

West Virginia.
[

WELL OPERfOR

THE MANUFACTURERS LIGHT AND HEAT COMPANY

,in the office of the County Clerk for said County in

NS e

P~ o\ Address STREET
/>  FEB1954 A\ ; }
Py £ot Uil ~o) g uNI ILDI
= WEST VIRGINIA T?:i,& Well Operator, 890 el o s e

S DEPARTHENT OF WIES = ey 002008
e i) el (r‘_f\z / PITPSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA

1‘ y % Qfs{/\)/ STATE

: ‘S‘ébj%'dﬁ 8 0 such objections be filed or be found by the department of mines, within said period of
ten days tﬁeS‘ of said notice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the depart-
ment shall forthwith issue to the well operator a drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections

have been made by the coal operators to the location, or found thereto by the department, and that the same is
approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at said location.
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
MecHARLESTON,

ARCH J. ALEXANDER
CHIEF

The Manufacturers Light and Heat Company
800 Union Trust Building

Pittsburgh, “ennsylvania

CGentlemen:

Enclosed are permits for the Xining of the following

wellst
Permit Mo, Well Yo. Parm Q District
Marse252-R F=11580 B Koonts Webster
, Marse253 Telil 77 J ittings Sandhill
{ Wet-308-R 1239 C13v€ Hohman Proetor
Very truly yours,
Administrative Assistant
OIL AND GAS DIVISION
CNH:K
Enclet

CC: Inspector Oliver W. Lineberg

10/06/2023







April 17, 1944

Hope Natural Gas Company
445 West Main Street
Clarksburg, f‘est Virgimia
Gentlemen:
Permit WiT-308 to drill ‘ell No. 8887 on the

Clara Holman Farm, Proctor Distriet, Wetzel County, is
enclosed.

Very truly yours,

Secretary

OIL AND GAS DIVISION
¥ /3h

ong=-2

CC: Inmspector H. A. Sumey

10/06/2023
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Depth

Formation Color Hgl;&tor Top Bottom (gllév(:::r Tound Remarks
PITTSBURGH COAL 4 1153 1160.
Lime 1160 1200
Red rock 1200 1210
Lime 1210 1250
Slate 1250 1290
Red rock 1290 1300
Slate 1300 1340
Red rock 1540 1360
1360 1380
1380 1410
1410 1460
1460 1515
1515 1525
1525 1630
1630 1660
1660 1680
1680 1715
1735 1740
1740 1770
1770 1825
1825 1855
FIRST SALT 1855 1912
Slate 1912 20565
SECOND SALT 2055 2060
Slate 2060 2116
MAXON 21162 2156 gas 2120~ 2125
Slate shell 2156 2200 water 2155
LITTLE L 2200 2210
P encil cgve 2210 2218
Sang 2218 2230
BIG LIME 2230 2870
BIG INJUN 2270 2540
Slate 2540 2605
Slate shell 2605 2900
FTIFTY FOOT 2900 2910
Slate shell 2910 2980
Pink rock 2980 3025
Slate 3025 3800
GOREDON BTRAY 3100 3120 gas 3101- 3105
Slate 3120 3150
GORDON 3150 3158 gas 3154~ 3155
Slate 3158 3200
Total depth 3200
10/06/2023
LT e
APPROVED , Owner
By
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- ? o STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES :
OIL AND GAS DIVISION
WELL RECORD
Permit No. WET- 308 % or Gas Well
e (KIND)
Hope Natural Gas Compan
Company. P 2 Casing and Used in Left in Packers
Address 445 West Main St.Clarksburg,W.Vee Tubing Drilling Well
Farm Clara Hohmen Acres_ 90 =
Location (waters) — .
Well No 8887 Elev. 1279 16 Kind of Packer. i
District Proctor County lietzel 13 158 Pulled
The surface of tract is owned in fee by. 10 1172 1172 | Size of
Address. 814 1620 1620
Mineral rights are owned by. 65 2235 | 2235 |Depthset
Address 53/16 5968 | 2986
Drilling commenced Mey 18, 1944 3 Perf. top
Drilling completed  July 24, 1944 2. Perf. bottom
Date Shot__7=24=" 44  From Liners Used Perf. top.
With_Strey & Gordon 20qts eache Perf.bottom__
5] 3 2"0F
Open Flow /10ths Water in Inch Not eemen ted
/10ths Mere. in _Inch CASING CEMENTED SIZE ___No.Ft __Date
Volume & ? g,, 0 4 0 Cu. Ft.
Rock Pressure 1bs hrs. 695 60
oil bbls., 1st 24 hrs, COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT __FEET INCHES
Sk wator. 9 _ feet fost 1050FgET__ 60  INCHES_1153 FEET 84 INCHES
Salt water__ 2155 __feet feet FEET. INCHES. FEET. INCHES
- Hard or 0il, G Depth
Formation Color Soft Top Bottom oera::r F :nl:nd Remarks
Soil 0 10
Red rock 10 20
Stone z0 35
Slate 35 60
Lime 60 75
Red rock 75 85
Lime 85 100 water 90
Slate 100 130
Lime 130 150
Slate 150 160
Lime 360 165
Slate 165 190 -~
Lime 190 ,210
Slate 210 240
Gritty Line 2140 260
Red rock 260 270
Slate 270 300
Red rock 300 320
Sand 320 330
Slate 330 400
Sand &00 405
olate 405 440
Lime 440 450
Slate 450 475
Red Tock 475 500
Lime 800 520
Slate 520 570
Lime 570 590
Slate 590 630 ¥
Lime 630 645 :
Slate 645 665 2.10/06/2023
Lime 665 695 e
Coal 695 700
Slate 700 750
Lime 750 780
Slate 780 800 e !
Lime 800 1050 ¢ O\
Coal 1050 1055 : e
Lime 1055 3153 i

(Over)



B-Y

Formation Color H%x;if:r Top Bottom 3‘%&&& g:‘l::% Remarks
Pittsburgh Coal 1153 1160
Lime 1160 1200
Red Rock 1200 1210
Lime 1210 1250
Slate 1250 1290
Red Rock| - ; 1290 1300
Slate 1300 1340
Red Rock 1340 1360
Slate ; 1360 1380
Lime 1380 1k10
Slate 1410 1460
Lime 1460 1490
Slate 1490 1515
Little Dynkard 1515 1525
Slate 1525 1630
Lime 1630 1650
Slate 1650 1660
Lime 1660 1680
Slate 1680 1715
Big Dunkgrd 1715 17h0
Slate 1740 1745
Lime 1745 1770
Gas Sand 1770 1825
Slate 1825 1855
1st Salt |Sand 1855 1912
Slate 1912 2055
ond Salt [Sand 2055 2060
Slate 2060 2116
Maxon Sand 2116 2156 2155 - 3|gal. Hr. 2120-2125
Slate & Shells 2156 2200 6 5/8 x § 1/4" Packer set at 21461,
Little Lime 2200 2210 9kt Anchor -
Pencil Cz{\lrle 2210 2218 21461 abgve packer
Sand 2218 2230 6 5/8 x 8 1/4" Packex set at 2126',
Big Lime 2230 2270 115¢* Ahg¢hor 2126' alove packer
Big Ign 2270 2515 6 5/8 x § 1/4" Packex set at 2240',
Slate 2515 2520 B.H. Padker Casing is ripped be-
Big Injun 2520 2540 tween tHese packers |account Maxon
Slate 2540 2605 Gas to qome inside,
Slate & Shells 2605 2900
Thirty F%t Sand 2900 2910
Slate & Shells 2910 2980
Pink Rock 2980 3025
Slate 3025 3100
Gordon Stray 3100 3120
Slate 3120 3150
GORDON : 3150 3158
Slate 3158 3200
TOTAL DEP[TH 3200 Gas 310143105
Gas 315443155
10/06/2023
Date AuguSt 31) s 19._.5_.3.__
APPROVEDTHE MANUFACTURERS LIGHT AND HEAT CO, Owner
i s i s oo By. -
i e IR LAND AGENT (Title)
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Permit N OM

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

WELL RECORD

0il or Gas Well

(KIND)

Company_THE MANUFACTURERS LIGHT AND HEAT COMPANY (g d Used i Left i
Farm__Clara Hohman e BB =
Location (waters) e ;
Well No. F-21780 Elev.__1279* 16. Kind of Packer
District. Proctor County. Wetzel 18 :
The surface of tract is owned in fee by. 10 —1180f6" | Size of
Add 8% 1625¢
Tess. 4 — =
Mineral rights are owned by. 6% 2240 Depthset
Address 53/16 3029
Drilling commenced ____May 18; 1ohk 3 Perf. top.
Drilling completed July 2k, 19hh 2 Perf.bottom_________
Date Shot_____T/2l/WiFrom 3100 To 3108 Liners Used Perf. top.
With Pexf.bottom_—- -
Open Flow /10ths Water in Inch = === — ===
/10ths Mere. in Inch CASING CEMENTED SIZE. __No. Ft. __Date
Volume Cu. Ft.
Rock Pressure 1bs hrs g = € S
0il bbla. sk 24 hrs. COAL WAS ENCOUNTE
Fresh water feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET. INCHES
Salt water. feet. feet ____FEET __INCHES FEET. INCHES
Formation Color ?g&:’ Top Bottom gﬂiv(:::r ?:gg; Remarks
Soil & Clay 0 10
Red Rock 10 20
Stone 20 35
Slate . 35 60
Lime 60 75
Red Rock 75 85
Limestone 85 100 :
Slate 100 130
Lime 130 150
Slate 150 160
Lime 160 165
Slate 165 190
Gritty Lime 190 210
Slate 210 2ko
Gritty Lime 2ko 260
Red Rock 260 270
Slate 270 300 %73
Red Rock 300 320 A pr
Sand 320 330 /Cg 5 N
Slate 330 %00 SIS B O\
Sand k0o 405 o AN &
Slate o5 Lo =, %’i N
Lime ll-)-I»O )4-50 y\”<,0> ‘8\ '\
Slate L50 475 N2
Red Rock 475 500 »8;35,4
Lime 500 520 "
Slate 520 570
Lime 570 590
Slate 590 630
Lime Shellls 630 645
Slate 216&5 665 B
Lime 5 695 ;|
Waynesburlg Coal 695 700 0/06/2023
Slate + 700 750
Llike | 1790 T80
Slate 780 800
Lime 800 1050
Mapletown Coal 1050 1055
Lime 1055 1153

(Over)



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S PLUGGING REPORT

PermigNJUJ"J? 03/ ‘70

#-21740
Well Noggg ye

4

%AMW‘W Aepbt You b

W COUNTY \Wﬂ%

r /
FARM_ME&ML_DISTRICT

Filling Material Used

Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

L= 23/{

AN
4 ;’3‘/ ,? >

v B =
I hereby cer 1@7 I v1s€g% &@eﬂ on this date.

7 2
o ,) - ’%
s L

v/ 2 < N\ ) DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR
2,$ 7 10/06/2023
\' & AN



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT

Permit No. Qil or Gas Well
(KIND)
CASING AND USED IN LéFTIN PACKERS
TUBING DRILLING WELL
Company
Size
Address
16_ Kind of Packer_________
Farm
13
Well No 10 Size of
District. County 8%
658 Depth set
Drilling commenced
53/16.
Drilling completed____._____ _Total depth_________
= y 5 v 3 Perf. top
Date shot. Depth of shot. 2 Porl bottom-~--- -
i d 7
Initial open flow_____ /10ths Water in____Inch Liners Use Perf. top.

Open flow after tubing______ /10ths Mere. in-___Inch

Perf. bottom

Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
~Rock pressure 1bs hrs.

0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water. feet _feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE

1010672023



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S WELL REPORT

Permit No.w}:—ya £ 'K'

Qil or Gas Well
(KIND)
; CASING AN USED IN LEFT IN
‘ompany. e
Fro ym ;o= 7 rost 7‘0,'/ /',e/ =
2 é{ { : ize

Address_£"¢° > 3 7-\ .

16_ Kind of Packer
Farm C"/Q—kg A 04)-4 D .J

13

il
Well No.__Z— 7 - e
p

District/ yaail e’f oy County. ﬂd 'fz_g £ 81,

654 Peptirset -~ -2
Drilling commenced

53/16
Drilling completed Total depth___ . St
Date shot. Depth of shot. 2. Perf.-bottom___________

i d Perf.
Initial open flow Jidihe Water i Tnch | T Ue erf. top

Perf. hottem . =

Open flow after tubing. /10ths Mere. in_____Inch

Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
RRock pressure Ibs hrs.

0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET. INCHES
Fresh water feet feet FEET. INCHES [/ FEET INCHES
Salt water feet feet FEET. INCHES FEET. INCHES
Drillers’ Names /Vi = 1,4/1’14 k/./ /@ /offélc// C‘s(‘ /7,( /(fﬁ'—}'

Remarks:

:  — %/ ‘a / f /./‘7,7—/._“"/

b 3 "/ ey
16,3 7S

=, BEFARTVENT OF MINES 2

Coronpp fo At

e
MAR1954 )
WEST VRGN~ =)

-

%Q // OAA./%‘?

= G108 D5




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No, Well No
COMPANY. ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT. COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LoST

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DATE

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

10/06/2023



\

PROPOSED MANNER OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

(REQUIRED BY RULES AND REGULATIONS)

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

WORK ORDER

Well tﬁ?&iﬁéﬁd and filled as follows:
TOTAL DEPTH 3200
Clay | 3200 3160
et - Tomiee - 3ise
Clay : ,' _.3156 "3006
Cement 3006 2996 Lift 5 3/16" Casing
Clay 2996- 2910
Cement 2910 2900
Clay 2900 2530
Cement 2530 2520
Clay 2520 2280
Cement 2280 2270
Clay 2270" zeho' Lift 6 5/8" Casing
Steone 22,0 2156
Lead Flug 2156 2153

New Total Depth 2153

To the Department of Mines
Coal Owner or Operator,
Lease or Property Owner.

Gentlemen:

This “work order” is submitted for your approval and concurrence and unless notified of your
disapproval or non-concurrence, the undersigned will proceed with the plugging and filling of said
well in the above described manner on the date stated in the notice of intention to plug and aban-
don the said well on opposite side of this sheet.

Very truly yours,

THE ; Jégﬂgzs/uln COMPANY

® ﬂ!. LAND AGENT
. No objections have been filed by the coal owner or coal operator, or any available adJacent lease
or property owners or interposed by the Department of Mines to the manner herein described for
the plugging and filling of the well above mentioned. Therefore, the same is hereby ap%rﬁyé% 758 23

—2nd __day of _September, 1953 , 19

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
Qil and Gas Division

By: (?Aﬁw

==

NOTE: This “work order” shall be filed in triplicate, one copy for the files of the Department of Mines; one
to be approved or corrected and returned to the well operator as his authority for plugging said well; and one for
the well inspector.

o2
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO PLUG AND ABANDON WELL

( REQUIRED BY SECTION 9, ARTICLE 4, CHAPTER 22 OF THE CODE)

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

.The Mamufacturers Light & Heat Company
Coal Operator or Coal Owner : Name of Well Operator
800 Union Trust Building,

Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania,
Address ‘ Complete Address

August L, 1953 19

WELL TO BE ABANDONED

Coal Operator or Coal Owner

Proctor District

Address

WGt Z 61 COunty

Lease or Property Owner

Well No.._ 8887 = F=21780

Frrere Clara Hohmen Farm

NOTIFY INSPEGTOR D, F. DESIST = FAIRVIEW, W, VA., TELE, 2841

Partially I'?lu
The undersigned well operator is about to abandon the above described well and will commence

Gentlemen: —

the work of plugging and abandoning said well on the 17th day of August , 19 53,
(which date shall not be less than five days after the day on which this notice so mailed is received,

or in due course should be received by the Department of Mines.)

This notice is given you in order that your respective representatives may be present at the
plugging and filling of said well. You are further notified that whether you are represented or not
represented the undersigned will proceed on that date, or shortly thereafter, to plug and fill said
well in the manner required by Section 10, Article 4, Chapter 22 of the Code and given in detail on the
reverse side of this notice, in “Work Order.”

This notice is being mailed by registered mail to each of you at the above addresses on the above
date.

Very truly yours,

é; y "}\;‘J .
S~
ke 20),‘9 ép 2 THE S LIGHT AND HEAT COMPANY
| S K7 s 5 AT
= %7 o WZ; = /éw/ :
_ X Wel=Operaton

ASST, LAND AGENT

_ 10/06/202

NOTE: U‘pé{il;?;ag onment of all wells drilled prior to June 1, 1929, a plat prepared by a competen'c3
engineeer, showing istrict and county in which the tract of land is located, the name and acreage of same,
the names of the owners and adjacent tracts, and the location of the about to be abandoned well, determined by
survey, and the courses and distances of such well from two permanent points or landmarks on said tract, shall
be submitted with this notice.

oo \)
S

(Over)

WET=308-P PerMIT NUMBER
Partial Plugging




-0 1 ot 3 Latitude 39 45’

40’

]

]
~
8o

e
P

Longitude

VALENTINE BLATT
1s6A

New Location X
Drill Deeper,....... ]
Abandonment O

MAP Y33 -5SQUARES NISW4 -F.B 4714 P39

Company HOPE NATURAL GAS Co

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
Address CLARKSBURG , W.VA. DEPARTMENT OF MINES

F CLARA HOHMAN ¢ OIL AND GAs DIVISION
arm

; CHARLESTON
Tract_! Acres SO __ Lease No. 2365/ |
Well (Farm) No._! ________ Serial No. 8887 | WELL LOCATIO” / ﬁ823
! o 127 9 FILE NO. ~* ~R€DRILL
Elevation (Spirit Level) NOW WeLlL 4239 - MaNUVIRCTURERS LGE.
Quadrangie _ S/ TTLETONY AND Heat Co,

+ Denotes location of well on United States
Topographic Maps, scale 1 to 62,500, lat-

County WETZEL Ristrict, PRocTOR

itude and longitude lines being represented
Engineer
' by border lines as shown.
Engineer's Registration' No. l?a/ .
— i l
Fite No. Bosiuing Moo Denotes one inch spaces on border line

of original tracing.

Date APR. 4, /1944F geale !“* 40 PoIES
— ST e A SR A OV 7

HIMPERIALY TRACING CLOTH Lo I A Y
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CoMPANY Zelarufaclinrers bighlEltesl Ca.
ADDRESS_&QM&M,.W—
s g Hope 53657
TnAcT___.____Acnzs_.ﬂ_...__u:Asa No

: Hope 1887=

WELL (FARM) No._£ _SERIAL NO.LZ/780
ELEVATION (SPIRIT LEVEL) /272
QuAbRANGLE__ L/ e Zon
COUNTY_%__DISTzCT

ENGINEE

ENGINEERS STRATION NO.. L2 7/0

FiLE No DRAWING No__Y-/3-885
i Dave Auve. /8, 195 "

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
{ OIL AND GAS DIVISION
CHARLESTON

WELL LOCATION MA(BB/ZOZB

;,/,// — y ¢
FiLe No.__" ¢ 3(

- DENOTES LOCATION OF WELL ON UNITED STATES TOPO-
GRAPHIC MAPS, SCALE 1 TO 62,500, LATITUDE AND LONGITUDE
LINES BEING REPRESENTED BY BORDER LINES AS SHOWN.

— DENOTES ONE INCH SPACES ON BORDER LINE OF ORIGINAL
TRACING.
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